channel NVR systems configured at 4CIF, I 5FPS to RAID 6 array for 14 days. 

SigNet will provide a redundant recorder in a Plus (1) one configuration. 

SigNet will replace the existing AMS server and Decoder. 

The existing client workstations will remain as-is. 

SigNet will provide two hundred seventy two (272) cameras as box sale only. The conduit and cabling 
will be provided by the FBOP. 

SigNet will provide four (4) hours total of on-site training for operators and administrators on the 
latest software package. 

Please Note: All required Network connectivity and 113 addresses will be provided by the FBOP.